

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 55/2026

Rampal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shrijeet Singh Solanki Mr. Mahip Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Choudhary, A.A.G. Mr. Deepa Ram, S.I., Police Station- Jaitaran, Beawar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

10/02/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks more time to locate the whereabouts of the alleged detainue.
2. List the matter on 18.02.2026.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

16-Devanshi/- KP Singh Dewasi/-