

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 55/2026

Rampal S/o Bhanwar Lal, Aged About 56 Years, R/o Maliyon Ki
Hathai, Jaitaran District Pali, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Secretary Department Of
Home, Government Of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. Director General Of Police, Police Headquarters, Jaipur,
Rajasthan.
3. Superintendent Of Police, Beawar.
4. Station House Officer, Police Station- Jaitaran, District-
Beawar (Old District Pali.)

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. SS Solanki
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. KS Kumpawat Mr. Chhola Ram, Police Inspector, SHO, P.S. Jaitaran, Beawar

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH**

Order

12/03/2026

1. After arguing to some extent, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of the habeas corpus petition and, at the same time, implores the Court to issue certain directions for continuing the enquiry in relation to the MPR.
2. Accordingly, the habeas corpus petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. The respondent authorities are directed to continue efforts to trace the missing person for whom the MPR has been lodged.



Such efforts shall continue until his whereabouts are known or he is traced.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

(FARJAND ALI),J

36-Samvedana/-